
             
. 
Resultados Del Camp.prov U20 Y Tercera Fecha Gp    
 
                Fecha: 06/09/2025 -  06/09/2025  
                Siglas-Lugar: CampProU20GP  
                PAIS: ARG  
                Organiza: ARDA  
                Fiscaliza: ARDA-ARJA  
 
          
  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20   Viento: +2.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Pafundi Alejo                            27/2 /2000    ARDA    SF      ARG      10.85         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 12.35 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mendoza Andres                           30/9 /1990    ASA     SF      ARG      0.59.15       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.05 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lopez Brian Agustin                      16/12/1998    ASA     SF      ARG      7.01        +0.3   
 99         Hanrad, Agustín                          14/7 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Franco Ayrton                            16/3 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.40          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sale Juan Pablo                          28/1 /1993    ARDA    SF      ARG      15.89         
 02         Bonora Lazaro                            10/4 /2001    AASS    SF      ARG      14.83         
 
  7.260 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  2.000 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Bonora Lazaro                            10/4 /2001    AASS    SF      ARG      51.63         
 
  2.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Giambruni Emanuel                        6 /1 /1998    ASA     SF      ARG      59.12         
 02         Cacciabue Tobias                         6 /1 /2000    ANSA    SF      ARG      54.04         
 
  7.260 Kgs 
 
  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.20   Viento: +2.0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gobbo Malena Arantza                     17/6 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.44         
 02         Allassia Sofia                           19/4 /2003    ARDA    SF      ARG      13.37         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : Mayores-F 



      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 15.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG      1.48          
 02         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      1.25          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ferreyra Maria Luciana                   28/3 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      5.46        +0.7   
 02         Garetto Leila                            29/12/1999    ASA     SF      ARG      5.25        +0.8   
 03         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      4.66        +0.5   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 15.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 99         Garetto Denise                           23/3 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG                  NM  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Garibaldi Aldana                         20/5 /1999    ASA     SF      ARG      3.50          
 99         Mussio, Camila                           09/02/2004    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG      09.79         
 02         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      09.40         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG      26.83         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG      33.52         
 02         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      31.49         
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
  U20-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.30   Viento: +2.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Aquiles Linares                          17/5 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      10.90         
 02       8 Olmos Sterger Natanael                   8 /4 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.36         
 03       1 Vitar Ciro Joaquin                       6 /10/2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.37         
 04       4 Calvimonte, Julian Alberto               8 /7 /2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      11.57         
 05       3 Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      12.02         
 06       6 Ingaramo Ignacio                         27/3 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      12.18         
 07       7 Molina Franco                            30/6 /2007    ANSA    SF      ARG      22.44         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20   Viento: +0.9 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       6 Simonetti Bautista                       16/1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      22.29    (*)     
 02       7 Aquiles Linares                          17/5 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      22.36         
 03       3 Galli Jeremias                           16/10/2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      22.76         
 04       5 Calvimonte, Julian Alberto               8 /7 /2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      23.56         
 99       4 Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  

(*) RECORD ROSARINO U18 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 11.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Simonetti Bautista                       16/1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.49.67   (*)    



 02       4 Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.50.34       
 03       5 Galli Jeremias                           16/10/2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.51.53       
 99       6 Olmos Sterger Natanael                   8 /4 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
  (*) RECORD ROSARNINO Y PROVINCIAL U18 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 14.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Irineo Morales Pognante                  12/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.11.42       
 02       3 Gomez Antonio                            8 /6 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.20.05       
 03       4 Orozco Curutchet Santiago                12/9 /2009    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.22.02       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sanchez Ivan                             5 /11/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.14.26       
 02         Irineo Morales Pognante                  12/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.28.50       
 03         Gomez Antonio                            8 /6 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.55.31       
 99         Orozco Curutchet Santiago                12/9 /2009    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.10   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       7 Raccetto Joaquin                         29/03/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.46         
 02       6 Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      17.61         
 03       5 Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      17.69         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 12.35 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.56.79       
 02       2 Molina Franco                            30/6 /2007    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.03.80       
 99       3 Munoz German                             18/7 /2007    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 15.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Bravo Guillermo                          31/5 /2006    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.35.97      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.05 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      5.71        +1.7   
 02         Herrera Dangelo Nicolas                  10/3 /2008    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.70        +1.0   
 03         Raccetto Joaquin                         29/03/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      5.49        +0.5   
 04         Nieva Santiago Julian                    6 /12/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      4.86        +1.6   
 99         Benítez Aquiles                          8 /8 /2009    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 15.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      11.90       +2.6   
 02         Molina Franco                            30/6 /2007    ANSA    SF      ARG      11.84       -0.5   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.30          
 02         Gomez Lautaro                            15/6 /2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.00          
 03         Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.60          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Cuneo Bautista                           1 /11/2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      10.99         
 02         Bolbiese Joao Natanael                   23/12/2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.38         
 
  6.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



     Disco  1.750 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         SALVADORI Esteban Andrés                 17/2 /2009    AASS    SF      ARG      36.87         
 02         Bolbiese Joao Natanael                   23/12/2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      25.13         
 
  1.750 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Avila Kevin                              21/12/2007    ASA     SF      ARG      49.31         
 02         Raccetto Joaquin                         29/03/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      44.30         
 03         Martinez Lucas Hernan                    26/7 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      35.44         
 04         Bolbiese Joao Natanael                   23/12/2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      30.25         
 05         Nieva Santiago Julian                    6 /12/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      27.40         
 
  0.800 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Cardozo Gael                             19/2 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      62.25         
 02         Diaz Diago                               24/09/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      53.04         
 03         Leiva Airton                             3 /9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      38.97         
 
  6.000 Kgs 
 
  U20-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.20   Viento: +2.0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Wilhjeln Agustina                        14/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      12.34         
 02       3 Candia Abril                             16/3 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.43         
 03       2 Garate Milagros                          25/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      13.32         
 04       5 Ruscitti Agustina                        20/7 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      14.42         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.00   Viento: +2.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Wilhjeln Agustina                        14/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      25.60         
 02       7 Candia Abril                             16/3 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      25.92         
 03       6 Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      26.16         
 04       4 Garate Milagros                          25/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      27.57         
 05       3 Ruscitti Agustina                        20/7 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      31.09         
 99       8 Avendaño Guillermina                     2 /12/2008    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 11.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Muñoz Negri Elisa                        16/9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.01.42       
 02       4 Pumpido Jasmin                           20/1 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      1.04.65       
 03         Baungartner Giuliana                     27/7 /2006    AASS    SF      ARG      1.06.05       
 04       5 Mutazzi Etel                             30/3 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      1.06.48       
 05       2 Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.08.81       
 06       6 Avendaño Guillermina                     2 /12/2008    ASA     SF      ARG      1.21.03       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      14.90     (*)    
 02       5 Toledo Antonella                         01/12/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      16.05         
 03       6 Wilhjelm Catalina                        6 /3 /2006    ASA     SF      ARG      17.45         
 04       4 Pizarro Martina Jazmin                   18/11/2009    ARDA    SF      ARG      17.51         
 99       2 Escudero Paula                           27/1 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  
  (*) RECORD ROSARINO U20 – U23 - MAYORES 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 12.25 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.05.86       
 02       2 Ulla Lupotti Constanza                   24/8 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      1.17.08       



 03       4 Wall Moira                               4 /11/2009    AASS    SF      ARG      1.18.75       
 99       5 Wilhjelm Catalina                        6 /3 /2006    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 14.50 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      13.23.51      
 02         Caligaris Nobile Agostina                19/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      13.43.83      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 15.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Toledo Antonella                         01/12/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.45          
 01         Pizarro Martina Jazmin                   18/11/2009    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.45          
 02         Grosso Isabella                          23/12/2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.35          
 99         Zanetta Rafaela                          12/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      5.27        +3.0   
 02         Okon Valentina                           15/08/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.11        +1.6   
 03         Vivo Gimena Natividad                    1 /9 /2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.04        +0.3   
 04         Maidana María Paz                        11/1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.96        +1.4   
 99         Zanetta Rafaela                          12/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Pizarro Martina Jazmin                   18/11/2009    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 15.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Muñoz Negri Elisa                        16/9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.42       +1.1   
 99         Escudero Paula                           27/1 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Maidana María Paz                        11/1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG                  NM  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gomez Iriondo Paula                      8 /4 /2006    ASA     SF      ARG      3.40          
 99         Zanetta Rafaela                          12/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gosteli Nessier Valentina                11/8 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      10.82         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gosteli Nessier Valentina                11/8 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      34.91         
 02         Grosso Isabella                          23/12/2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      25.26         
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Borsellino Juliana                       15/9 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      27.76         
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha Electronico  3000 : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lopez Leonela                            10/07/2008    ADACA   SF      ARG      0.15.26.28    
 
  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



     200 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20   Viento: +0.9 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Almada, Michael Ian Jesus                27/11/2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      26.57         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.10   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      15.04         
 02       4 Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.61         
 03       2 Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      17.49         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.05 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Almada, Michael Ian Jesus                27/11/2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      4.66        +1.6   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Raccetto Joaquin                         29/03/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.40          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Diaz Diago                               24/09/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      31.51         
 02         Raccetto Joaquin                         29/03/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      29.89         
 03         Leiva Airton                             3 /9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      28.59         
 04         Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      25.69         
 
  1.500 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      34.29         
 02         Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      34.14         
 03         Almada, Michael Ian Jesus                27/11/2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      28.98         
 99         Leiva Airton                             3 /9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG                  NM  
 99         Diaz Diago                               24/09/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG                  NM  
 
  0.500 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 8x300 Mixta Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 17.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Voisard Gael 13/2 /2009  
.           Coronel Pamela 20/4 /2009  
.           Doro Cristefer Alexander 26/1 /2010  
.           Contrera Alexis 2 /12/1996  
.           Diaz Diago 2 /09/2008  
.           Caceres Pia Ileana 29/3 /2010  
.           Raccetto Joaquin 29/03/2008  
.           Coronel Malena 20/4 /2009  
.                                                .   ANSA    SF      ARG      06.03.82      
 
  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.30   Viento: +0.9 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      15.54         
 02       4 Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      20.89         
 99       2 Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNF  
 99       5 Pizarro Martina Jazmin                   18/11/2009    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.29        +2.3   
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Montaño Catalina                         11/12/2009    ASA     SF      ARG      30.39         
 02         Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      15.12         
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      29.25         
 02         Montaño Catalina                         11/12/2009    ASA     SF      ARG      26.15         
 03         Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      17.28         
 
  0.500 Kgs 
 
  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.40   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         GABUTTI THIAGO                           28/2 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      24.24         
 02       5 Muzzulini Geronimo                       18/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.56         
 03       6 Menegozzi Gino                           26/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      25.16         
 04       7 Acuña Samuel                             20/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      25.94         
 05       4 Rivero Nicolas Agustin                   29/3 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      26.71         
 06       3 Silva Axel Ezequiel                      18/9 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      26.97         
 07       2 Orozco Curutchet Valentín                20/5 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      28.37         
 08       8 Chavez Manuel                            21/4 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      32.03         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 10.00   Viento: -0.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      17.05         
 02       3 Molinatto Thiago                         11/2 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      18.71         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 15.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Kern Esteban Alejandro                   13/1 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.48.26       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.05 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Menegozzi Gino                           26/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.13        +2.1   
 02         Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.89        +1.8   
 03         Silva Axel Ezequiel                      18/9 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.75        +1.4   
 04         Muzzulini Geronimo                       18/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.54        +0.3   
 05         Kern Esteban Alejandro                   13/1 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.53        +0.1   
 06         Chavez Manuel                            21/4 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      2.72        +1.1   
 99         Figueredo Alexander                      21/12/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Molinatto Thiago                         11/2 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.10          
 02         Acuña Samuel                             20/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.00          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Quinteros Benjamin                       23/6 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      35.27         
 02         Rocca Imanol                             1 /7 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      29.69         
 03         Saivane Said                             9 /12/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      26.07         
 04         Seffino Benicio                          30/11/2011    ADACA   SF      ARG      23.42         
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 



      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Saravia, Eliel                           19/6 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      54.82         
 02         Quinteros Benjamin                       23/6 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      37.82         
 03         Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      34.61         
 04         Molinatto Thiago                         11/2 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      28.09         
 05         Orozco Curutchet Valentín                20/5 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      27.74         
 06         Rocca Imanol                             1 /7 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      25.86         
 07         Seffino Benicio                          30/11/2011    ADACA   SF      ARG      24.71         
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 8x200 Mixta Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 17.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Acuña Samuel 20/6 /2010  
.           Suarez Delfina 21/01/2010  
.           Silva Axel Ezequiel 18/9 /2011  
.           Medina Lorincz Charo 19/3 /2011  
.           Menegozzi Gino 19/6 /2010  
.           Aguilar Selene 13/4 /2010  
.           Orozco Curutchet Santiago 12/9 /2009  
.           Leclereg Maia 26/5 /2011  
.                                                .   ARDA    SF      ARG      03.42.70      
 02         Doro Cristefer Alexander 26/1 /2010  
.           Veliz Antonella 5 /4 /2010  
.           Molinatto Thiago 11/2 /2011  
.           Mottura Melisa 7 /4 /2011  
.           Kern Esteban Alejandro 7 /1 /2010  
.           Gramaglia Tiziana 21/05/2012  
.           Quinteros Benjamin 23/6 /2011  
.           Caceres Pia Ileana 29/3 /2010  
.                                                .   ANSA    SF      ARG      03.42.88      
 
  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.30   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Bock Jasmin                              24/6 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      26.44         
 02         Vilanova Camila                          14/6 /2010    AASS    SF      ARG      26.72         
 03       6 Gutierrez Josefina                       29/4 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      27.67         
 04       7 Leclereg Maia                            26/5 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      28.69         
 05       3 ALDASORO Renata                          19/12/2011    AASS    SF      ARG      29.36         
 06       4 Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      29.51         
 07         Driussi Virginia                         2 /12/2011    ASA     SF      ARG      30.09         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     2400 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 16.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Domingorena Jazmin                       24/11/2011    ASA     SF      ARG      09.47.72      
 02         Mottura Melisa                           7 /4 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.14.14      
 03         ALDASORO Renata                          19/12/2011    AASS    SF      ARG      10.20.09      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 11.50 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       7 Vilanova Camila                          14/6 /2010    AASS    SF      ARG      12.67         
 02       2 Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.85         
 03       5 Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.98   (*)      
 04       3 Cordero Bett Delfina                     5 /12/2011    ADACA   SF      ARG      14.82         
 05       6 Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      15.21         
 06       4 Mottura Melisa                           7 /4 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      19.68         
  (*) RECOTD ROSARINO 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 15.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Tibaldo Thiara Ana                       12/1 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      7.05.48       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Aguilar Selene                           13/4 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.88        +0.5   



 02         Leclereg Maia                            26/5 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.30        +2.2   
 03         Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.16        +0.9   
 04         Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.07        +0.5   
 05         Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.06        +0.6   
 06         Driussi Virginia                         2 /12/2011    ASA     SF      ARG      3.87        +1.0   
 07         Cordero Bett Delfina                     5 /12/2011    ADACA   SF      ARG      3.81        +1.1   
 08         Tibaldo Thiara Ana                       12/1 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      3.43        +1.3   
 99         Zeballos Lucia                           27/11/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Gonzalez Labedzki Federica               3 /6 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.00          
 02         Gonzalez Labedzki Federica               3 /6 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.00          
 03         Dana Sanchez                             30/8 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.30          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guzmán Delfina                           21/2 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      32.33         
 02         Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      26.76         
 03         Gutierrez Josefina                       29/4 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      17.95         
 04         Scarmagnan Julia                         3 /5 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      14.70         
 
  0.750 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Nobile Mariana Valentina                 26/4 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      26.54         
 02         Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      25.36         
 03         Gutierrez Josefina                       29/4 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      18.76         
 04         Scarmagnan Julia                         3 /5 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      08.58         
 
  0.400 Kgs 
 
  U14-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 14.50   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Comba Teo                                5 /5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      22.96       -  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      13.50         
 02       2 Ayala Thiago                             2 /9 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.41         
 03         Milanesio Santino Agustin                16/5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.53         
 04         Guglielmone Thiago                       25/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.57         
 05       4 Sanchez De Bustamante Ian                13/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.72         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.05 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ayala Thiago                             2 /9 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.94        1.9   
 02         Sanchez De Bustamante Ian                13/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.73        +0.7   
 03         Milanesio Santino Agustin                16/5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.25        -0.2   
 03         Comba Teo                                5 /5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.25        +1.9   
 99         Guglielmone Thiago                       25/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG                    
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guglielmone Thiago                       25/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      2.00          
 02         Ayala Thiago                             2 /9 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.60          
 99         Milanesio Santino Agustin                16/5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Molina Nicolas                           27/4 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG      26.64         
 02         Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      24.04         
 03         Guglielmone Thiago                       25/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      19.24         
 04         Milanesio Santino Agustin                16/5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.44         
 99         Comba Teo                                5 /5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Sosa Thiago Nicolas                      18/7 /2012    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      32.29         
 02         Sanchez De Bustamante Ian                13/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      24.36         
 99         Sosa Thiago Nicolas                      18/7 /2012    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
  0.400 Kgs 
 
  U14-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 14.10   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Chavez Julieta                           27/03/2012    ASA     SF      ARG      20.91         
 02         Bechis Boutet Praga                      23/2 /2012    ASA     SF      ARG      21.07         
 03         Racca, Pilar                             16/1 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      23.30         
 04         Simoniello Lucila                        28/7 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG      23.69         
 05         Vietto Amelia                            15/1 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      24.38         
 06         Fogolin, Alma                            23/5 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      24.44         
 07         Elena Tomas                              23/7 /2013    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.46         
 08         Raccetto Julieta Solange                 26/12/2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      25.13         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 11.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Gramaglia Tiziana                        21/05/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      13.65         
 02       2 Chavez Julieta                           27/03/2012    ASA     SF      ARG      14.18         
 03       3 Fogolin, Alma                            23/5 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      17.41         
 04       5 Racca, Pilar                             16/1 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      17.49         
 99       6 Raccetto Julieta Solange                 26/12/2013    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNF  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Chavez Julieta                           27/03/2012    ASA     SF      ARG      4.18        -0.1   
 02         Racca, Pilar                             16/1 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      3.77        +1.5   
 03         Raccetto Julieta Solange                 26/12/2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.38        1.0   
 04         Fogolin, Alma                            23/5 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      3.25        +0.9   
 05         Vietto Amelia                            15/1 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      +1.3        +1.3   
 99         Gramaglia Tiziana                        21/05/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.25        +1.1   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Aguirre Pacheco  Luz Yanara              12/1 /2012    ASA     SF      ARG      2.10          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zaniquel Samara Stefania                 11/2 /2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      14.48         
 
  0.400 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 6/9/2025   Hora: 13.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zaniquel Samara Stefania                 11/2 /2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      23.69         
 
  0.750 Kgs 
 
 



 
     Total De Participantes:  
 
                                   M:  134 
 
                                   F:  132 
 
 


